

SCHEDULE

Amendment of the Residential Property Tribunal Procedures and Fees (Wales) Regulations 2012

6. In regulation 12—
 - (a) in the heading, for “the 1983 Act” substitute “the 2013 Act”;
 - (b) in paragraph (1), for “paragraph 5A(2)(a) of Chapter 2, or paragraph 6(1)(a) of Chapter 4, of Part 1 of Schedule 1 to the 1983 Act” substitute “paragraph 7(1)(a) of Chapter 2, or paragraph 40(1)(a) of Chapter 4, of Part 1 of Schedule 2 to the 2013 Act”;
 - (c) in paragraph (3)(a), for “paragraph 5A(2)(a) of Chapter 2, or paragraph 6(1)(a) of Chapter 4, of Part 1 of Schedule 1 to the 1983 Act” substitute “paragraph 7(1)(a) of Chapter 2, or paragraph 40(1)(a) of Chapter 4, of Part 1 of Schedule 2 to the 2013 Act”;
 - (d) in paragraph (3)(b), for “paragraph 5A(4) of Chapter 2, or paragraph 6(2) of Chapter 4, of Part 1 of that Schedule” substitute “paragraph 7(3) of Chapter 2, or paragraph 40(3) of Chapter 4, of Part 1 of that Schedule”; and
 - (e) in paragraph (6)(c), for “paragraph 5A(2)(a) of Chapter 2, or paragraph 6(1)(a) of Chapter 4, of Part 1 of Schedule 1 to the 1983 Act” substitute “paragraph 7(1)(a) of Chapter 2, or paragraph 40(1)(a) of Chapter 4, of Part 1 of Schedule 2 to the 2013 Act”.